Quote 129829-01

ALTORFER @

129829-01
March 20, 2025

CITY OF AURORA
ATTN: PURCHASING
44 E DOWNER PLACE
AURORA, IL 60505

Attention: CHRIS LINVILLE

Dear Chris Linville,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products and are pleased to quote the following for your
consideration.

ONE (1) NEW CATERPILLAR MODEL: 304-07A MINI HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR WITH ALL STANDARD EQUIPMENT IN
ADDITION TO THE ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED BELOW:

STOCK NUMBER: Y00593 SERIAL NUMBER: 0AN404467 YEAR: 2024 SMU: 4.60

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time
we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. In closing, we do greatly
appreciate this opportunity to earn your business. We are confident that our products, backed by our unparalleled product
support after the sale, will exceed your expectations.

Clawndia Tonellr

Claudia Tonelli
Machine Sales Representative
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Quote 129829-01

ONE (1) NEW CATERPILLAR MODEL: 304-07A MINI HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR WITH ALL STANDARD EQUIPMENT IN
ADDITION TO THE ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED BELOW:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN -Cat C1.7T diesel engine -- U.S. EPA tier 4 final -- EU stage V -- ISO 9249/EEC 80/1270 --Rated net power 34.1kW
-- 2,400 rpm - ISO 9249/EEC 80/1269 -- Electronic engine, turbo, DOC (diesel -oxidation catalyst) -Automatic engine idle -Automatic
engine shut-off -Automatic swing brake -Automatic two speed travel -Fuel and water separator with indicator -Radial seal, double
element air filter -with restrictions indicator -

HYDRAULICS -Smart tech electronic pump -Variable displacement piston pump -Load sensing & flow sharing hydraulics -Power on
demand -Hydraulic temperature monitoring -Accumulator - certified

ELECTRICAL -12 volt electrical system -85 ampere alternator -650 CCA maintenance free battery -Battery disconnect -Circuit
breaker -Ignition key stop switch -Signaling/warning horn -Work lights --Cab, boom left --Courtesy safety light

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -Sealed and pressurized unitized cab -Operator sound pressure 72 dB(A) ISO6396 -Integrated lower
front window -Rear window emergency exit -Radio - Bluetooth, USB, aux, mic -12V power socket -Ergonomic joystick control levers
-Adjustable wrist rests -Pattern changer -Color LCD monitor -- Fuel level, coolant temperature and -warning indicator -- Maintenance
and machine monitoring -- Performance & machine adjustments -- Numeric security code -- Multiple languages -- Hour meter -- Jog
dial control interface -Coat hook -Cup holder -Hydraulic lockout controls -Literature holder -Molded footrests -Removable washable
floormat -Retractable fluorescent "high -visibility" seat belt -Travel control pedals with hand levers -Utility space for mobile phone -
skylight -mounting bosses for top & front guards

FLUIDS -Extended life coolant - 37C -Hydro advanced hydraulic oil

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT -Cat key with passcode option -Locks on external enclosure doors -Lockable fuel cap -Beacon
socket -Ecology drain - engine oil -Side by side engine & hydraulic - oil cooler -Stick steer mode -Cruise control mode -Power on
demand -Rear reflectors -Roll-over protective structure (ROPS) -(ISO 12117-2) -Product Link PL243 (regulations apply) -Auxiliary
hydraulic lines -- 1-way and 2-way (combined function) -- Auxiliary line quick disconnects -- Adjustable auxiliary flow -- Continuous
flow -- Adjustable auxiliary relief -Thumb ready stick -
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MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS
304 07A MHE CFG14A

BOOM, SWING

CAB, WITH HEAT AND A/C
SOFTWARE, PROPORTIONAL CONTROL
SOFTWARE, STICK STEER CONTROL
SOFTWARE, 2 WAY CONTROL
SOFTWARE, CODED START

304 07A MINI EXCAVATOR
UNDERCARRIAGE AR

HYDRAULIC OIL, STD

HYDRAULIC AR

FILM GP-QR

ALARM, TRAVEL

ELECTRICAL ARR, C1.7 HRC
LINKAGE BUCKET WI/LIFTING EYE
HYDRAULIC OIL

HOLDER, GREASE GUN

ENGINE, EPA TIER 4 FINAL
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
MIRROR, CAB, RIGHT

BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE
WATER JACKET HEATER, 120V

CAT KEY, WITH PASSCODE OPTION
LINES, BOOM

TRACK, 14", RUBBER BELT

LIGHTS, LED

MONITOR NEXT GEN, CAMERA READY
CAMERA, REAR VIEW

LINES, STICK

CONTROL, QC, 3 LINE

LINES, QC, LNG STK, 3 LINE
COUNTERWEIGHT, EXTRA, 500LBS
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI

STICK, LONG, WITH 1ST AUX
BLADE, STD, BOCE

DEALER PDI SERVICES - STANDARD
FUEL-BULK

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243
INTEGRATED RADIO

BUCKET-HD, 18", 2.9 FT3, 3T
BUCKET-HD, 24", 4.2 FT3, 3T

PINS, BUCKET, 40MM (THREE SETS)
HAMMER, H55S

HAMMER LINES, H55, MHE 3-5T
HAMMER BRACKET, MHE 3-4T, 40MM, SM-LG
THUMB, HUDRAULIC 3-4T

610-5465
542-6668
542-6690
557-1709
557-1710
557-1711
557-1713
577-9914
542-6655
577-9915
577-9916
624-4514
579-8852
579-8858
584-4307
595-9912
600-4380
611-2419
0P-2266

421-8926
428-7870
510-6085
519-8302
522-6460
542-6682
542-6699
579-8868
579-8876
579-8892
584-3655
584-4312
586-0420
586-1369
595-7029
596-7602
597-0752
617-2838
343-5820
579-8887
579-8873
464-9902
464-9904
154-2638
561-2551
330-5359
532-9063
452-2740
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WARRANTY & COVERAGE

Standard Warranty: 24 Months/2,000 Hours Full Machine Standard Warranty

Extended Warranty: 60 Months/2,000 Hours Powertrain, Hydraulic and Tech Warranty

MACHINE LIST PRICE $100,849.00
FREIGHT & DEALER PREP $3,200.00
THUMB 3-4T WITH INSTALL $3,542.00
18" BUCKET $1,100.00
24" BUCKET $1,215.50
H55 HAMMER $8,349.00
SOURCEWELL GOVERNMENTAL DISCOUNT ($31,975.50)
NET BALANCE DUE $86,280.00
KUBOTA U35 TRADE IN ($15,000.00)
AFTER TRADE IN BALANCE $71,280.000

SOURCEWELL CATERPILLAR CONTRACT #032119 CAT

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS

e Delivery is out of our inventory and subject to prior sale.
F.O.B/TERMS:

Customer Site

EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS:
Options to Add Extended Warranties: You have the option to add extended machine warranty. We can tailor these options
available to you however you want. Just tell us what you need, and we will do our best to meet or exceed your expectations. Here
are just a few examples of some Extended Warranty options:

Sell
Warranty
304-60 MO/2000 HR POWERTRAIN $310.00
304-60 MO/2000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH $580.90
304-60 MO/2000 HR PREMIER $710.00

ALTORFER [HA\}
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