

129829-01

March 20, 2025

CITY OF AURORA ATTN: PURCHASING 44 E DOWNER PLACE AURORA, IL 60505

Attention: CHRIS LINVILLE



Dear Chris Linville,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

ONE (1) NEW CATERPILLAR MODEL: 304-07A MINI HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR WITH ALL STANDARD EQUIPMENT IN ADDITION TO THE ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED BELOW:

STOCK NUMBER: Y00593 **SERIAL NUMBER:** 0AN404467 **YEAR:** 2024 **SMU:** 4.60

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. In closing, we do greatly appreciate this opportunity to earn your business. We are confident that our products, backed by our unparalleled product support after the sale, will exceed your expectations.

Sincerely,

Claudia Tonelli

Claudia Tonelli Machine Sales Representative

ONE (1) NEW CATERPILLAR MODEL: 304-07A MINI HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR WITH ALL STANDARD EQUIPMENT IN ADDITION TO THE ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED BELOW:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN -Cat C1.7T diesel engine -- U.S. EPA tier 4 final -- EU stage V -- ISO 9249/EEC 80/1270 --Rated net power 34.1kW -- 2,400 rpm - ISO 9249/EEC 80/1269 -- Electronic engine, turbo, DOC (diesel -oxidation catalyst) -Automatic engine idle -Automatic engine shut-off -Automatic swing brake -Automatic two speed travel -Fuel and water separator with indicator -Radial seal, double element air filter -with restrictions indicator -

HYDRAULICS -Smart tech electronic pump -Variable displacement piston pump -Load sensing & flow sharing hydraulics -Power on demand -Hydraulic temperature monitoring -Accumulator - certified

ELECTRICAL -12 volt electrical system -85 ampere alternator -650 CCA maintenance free battery -Battery disconnect -Circuit breaker -Ignition key stop switch -Signaling/warning horn -Work lights --Cab, boom left --Courtesy safety light

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -Sealed and pressurized unitized cab -Operator sound pressure 72 dB(A) ISO6396 -Integrated lower front window -Rear window emergency exit -Radio - Bluetooth, USB, aux, mic -12V power socket -Ergonomic joystick control levers -Adjustable wrist rests -Pattern changer -Color LCD monitor -- Fuel level, coolant temperature and -warning indicator -- Maintenance and machine monitoring -- Performance & machine adjustments -- Numeric security code -- Multiple languages -- Hour meter -- Jog dial control interface -Coat hook -Cup holder -Hydraulic lockout controls -Literature holder -Molded footrests -Removable washable floormat -Retractable fluorescent "high -visibility" seat belt -Travel control pedals with hand levers -Utility space for mobile phone - skylight -mounting bosses for top & front guards

FLUIDS -Extended life coolant - 37C -Hydro advanced hydraulic oil

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT -Cat key with passcode option -Locks on external enclosure doors -Lockable fuel cap -Beacon socket -Ecology drain - engine oil -Side by side engine & hydraulic - oil cooler -Stick steer mode -Cruise control mode -Power on demand -Rear reflectors -Roll-over protective structure (ROPS) -(ISO 12117-2) -Product Link PL243 (regulations apply) -Auxiliary hydraulic lines -- 1-way and 2-way (combined function) -- Auxiliary line quick disconnects -- Adjustable auxiliary flow -- Continuous flow -- Adjustable auxiliary relief -Thumb ready stick -



MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

	MACHINE OF ECH ICATIONS	
304 07A MHE CFG14A		610-5465
BOOM, SWING		542-6668
CAB, WITH HEAT AND A/C		542-6690
SOFTWARE, PROPORTIONAL CONTROL		557-1709
SOFTWARE, STICK STEER CONTROL		557-1710
SOFTWARE, 2 WAY CONTROL		557-1711
SOFTWARE, CODED START		557-1713
304 07A MINI EXCAVATOR		577-9914
UNDERCARRIAGE AR		542-6655
HYDRAULIC OIL, STD		577-9915
HYDRAULIC AR		577-9916
FILM GP-QR		624-4514
ALARM, TRAVEL		579-8852
•		579-8858
ELECTRICAL ARR, C1.7 HRC		
LINKAGE BUCKET W/LIFTING EYE		584-4307
HYDRAULIC OIL		595-9912
HOLDER, GREASE GUN		600-4380
ENGINE, EPA TIER 4 FINAL		611-2419
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION		0P-2266
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT		421-8926
MIRROR, CAB, RIGHT		428-7870
BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE		510-6085
WATER JACKET HEATER, 120V		519-8302
CAT KEY, WITH PASSCODE OPTION		522-6460
LINES, BOOM		542-6682
TRACK, 14", RUBBER BELT		542-6699
LIGHTS, LED		579-8868
MONITOR NEXT GEN, CAMERA READY		579-8876
CAMERA, REAR VIEW		579-8892
LINES, STICK		584-3655
CONTROL, QC, 3 LINE		584-4312
LINES, QC, LNG STK, 3 LINE		586-0420
COUNTERWEIGHT, EXTRA, 500LBS		586-1369
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI		595-7029
STICK, LONG, WITH 1ST AUX		596-7602
BLADE, STD, BOCE		597-0752
DEALER PDI SERVICES - STANDARD		617-2838
FUEL-BULK		343-5820
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243		579-8887
INTEGRATED RADIO		579-8873
BUCKET-HD, 18", 2.9 FT3, 3T		464-9902
BUCKET-HD, 24", 4.2 FT3, 3T		464-9904
PINS, BUCKET, 40MM (THREE SETS)		154-2638
HAMMER, H55S		561-2551
HAMMER LINES, H55, MHE 3-5T		330-5359
HAMMER BRACKET, MHE 3-4T, 40MM, SM-LG	•	532-9063
THUMB, HUDRAULIC 3-4T		452-2740

WARRANTY & COVERAGE

Standard Warranty: 24 Months/2,000 Hours Full Machine Standard Warranty

Extended Warranty: 60 Months/2,000 Hours Powertrain, Hydraulic and Tech Warranty

MACHINE LIST PRICE	\$100,849.00
FREIGHT & DEALER PREP	\$3,200.00
THUMB 3-4T WITH INSTALL	\$3,542.00
18" BUCKET	\$1,100.00
24" BUCKET	\$1,215.50
H55 HAMMER	\$8,349.00
SOURCEWELL GOVERNMENTAL DISCOUNT	(\$31,975.50)
NET BALANCE DUE	\$86,280.00
KUBOTA U35 TRADE IN	(\$15,000.00)
AFTER TRADE IN BALANCE	\$71,280.000

SOURCEWELL CATERPILLAR CONTRACT #032119 CAT

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS

Delivery is out of our inventory and subject to prior sale.

F.O.B/TERMS:

Customer Site

EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS:

Options to Add Extended Warranties: You have the option to add extended machine warranty. We can tailor these options available to you however you want. Just tell us what you need, and we will do our best to meet or exceed your expectations. Here are just a few examples of some Extended Warranty options:

Sell

Warranty	
304-60 MO/2000 HR POWERTRAIN	\$310.00
304-60 MO/2000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH	\$580.90
304-60 MO/2000 HR PREMIER	\$710.00

